U.S. and Canadian Geriatric Oncology Fellowship Program Contact List

1. Boston University Medical Center
Geriatrics PD: Sharon Levine, Sharon.Levine@bmc.org
Med Onc PD:  Kevan Hartshorn, Khartsho@bu.edu
Current/prior trainees:
	Cynthia Owusu 
	cynthia.owusu@uhhospitals.org

	Gerry Bohac
	gerry_bohac@rush.edu

	Jonathan Croopnick
	

jonathan.croopnick@sturdymemorial.org
croop1@yahoo.com

	Gurmohan Syali
	gsyali@yahoo.com

	ApurvAgrawal
	AAgrawal075@aol.com

	Thomas Reske
	treske@lsuhsc.edu

	Ankhur Mehta
	ankur.mehta@steward.org

	Yea Suk Koh
	yskohmd@yahoo.com

	Edmund Folefac
	edmund.folefac@bmc.org; eddyfole@yahoo.com

	Moussa Sissoko
	moussa.sissoko@camc.org

	Yasser  Rehman 
	Yasser.Rehman@bmc.org; yasserrehman@hotmail.com

	Shin Yin Lee
	ShinYin.Lee@bmc.org; leeshinyin@gmail.com

	Rawad Elias
	Rawad.Elias@bmc.org

	Michael Voisine
	Michael.Voisine@bmc.org



Program Opportunities: 
Clinical: 2-3 years of hematology/oncology fellowship and 1 year of geriatrics
Research: Clinical and basic science research opportunities available
Funding available: Funded for clinical fellowship
Duration of program: 3-4 years for clinical fellowship
Application process: Through ERAS for clinical fellowship
Website: http://www.bumc.bu.edu/geriatricsfellowship/fellowship-in-geriatrics-oncology/
Accepts international trainees: Contact Geriatrics education office or heme/onc program coordinator regarding specific programs (clinical vs research).
Contact person (number and email):
·     The Geriatrics Education Office - Phone: 617-638-6155, Email: geri.ed@bmc.org
·     Hem/Onc fellowship program coordinator, Anamika Verma - Phone: 617-638-7521, Email: Anamika.Verma@bmc.org

2. University of Rochester Medical Center
Geriatrics PD: Thomas Caprio, Thomas_caprio@urmc.rochester.edu
Med Onc PD: Mohamed Tejani, Mohamed_tejani@urmc.rochester.edu
GeriOnc Supporter: Supriya Mohile, supriya_mohile@urmc.rochester.edu
Current/prior trainees:
	Melissa Loh
	kahpoh_loh@urmc.rochester.edu

	Allison Magnuson
	Allison_magnuson@urmc.rochester.edu



Program Opportunities: 
Research: at least 1 year, self-funded is preferable
Clinical: 2-3 years of hematology/oncology fellowship and/or 1 year of geriatrics
Funding available: Clinical funding through hematology/oncology and geriatrics fellowship
Duration of program: 3-4 years for clinical fellowship, at least 1 year for research
Application process: Through ERAS for clinical fellowship, email for research opportunities
Website: https://www.urmc.rochester.edu/cancer-institute/patients-families/care-clinics/geriatric-oncology.aspx
Accepts international trainees: Please inquire with program director
Contact person: Fellowship program coordinator – Dina Henchen, Dina_Henchen@URMC.Rochester.edu

3. University of Chicago
Geriatrics PD:  Kate Thompson, Katherine.Thompson@uchospitals.edu
Med Onc PD: Kenneth Cohen: kcohen@medicine.bsd.uchicago.edu
GeriOnc Supporter:  William Dale:  wdale@medicine.bsd.uchicago.edu
Current/Prior trainees:
	Supriya Mohile
	supriya_mohile@urmc.rochester.edu

	Kathryn Bylow
	kbylow@mcw.edu

	Ursina Teitelbaum
	ursina.teitelbaum@uphs.upenn.edu

	James Wallace
	Jwallace@medicine.bsd.uchicago.edu

	Ron Maggiore
	maggiore@ohsu.edu

	Erika Ramsdale
	eer2x@Virginia.EDU

	Selina Chow
	schow@medicine.bsd.uchicago.edu

	Saleha Sajid
	saleha.sajid@bcm.edu



Program Opportunities: 
Clinical: 2-3 years of hematology/oncology fellowship and 1 year of geriatrics; also 1 year of palliative medicine, pharmacology, and bioethics are available. 
Research: Opportunities available on case-by-case basis. 
Funding available: Funded for clinical fellowships
Duration of program: 3-4 years for clinical fellowship
Application process: Through ERAS for clinical fellowship; 1-2 additional years for research.
Website: http://www.uchospitals.edu/specialties/cancer/geriatric-oncology/
Accepts international trainees: No

4. University of North Carolina 
Geriatrics PD: Margaret Drickamer, margaret_drickamer@med.unc.edu
Med Ond PD: Alice Ma, Alice_ma@med.unc.edu 
GeriOnc Supporter: Hyman Muss, muss@med.unc.edu
Current/Prior trainees:
	Shlomit Shachar
	shlomits@email.unc.edu

	Tomohiro Nishijima
	tomohiro.nishijima@unchealth.unc.edu

	Grant Williams
	gwillia@gmail.com (will be at UAB)

	Emily Guerard
	Emily.Guerard@unchealth.unc.edu (will be at Univ of Wisconsin)

	Caroline Mariano
	carolinemariano@gmail.com.

	Trevor Jolly
	trevor_jolly@med.unc.edu



Program Opportunities: 
Clinical: 2-3 years of hematology/oncology fellowship and 1 year of geriatrics
Funding available: Funded for clinical fellowship through hematology/oncology and geriatrics
Duration of program: 3-4 years for clinical fellowship
Application process: Through ERAS for clinical fellowship
Website: https://unclineberger.org/patientcare/programs/geriatric
Accepts international trainees: please inquire with program director
Contact person (number and email): Fellowship program coordinator - Terri King (terri_king@med.unc.edu)

5. UCLA
Geriatrics PD:  Nancy Weintraub, nancy.weintraub@va.gov
Med Onc PD:  Arash Naeim, anaeim@mednet.ucla.edu
Current/Prior trainees:
	John Shen
	jshen@mednet.ucla.edu

	Armin Shahrokni
	shahroka@mskcc.org

	Arash Naeim
	anaeim@mednet.ucla.edu

	Homayoon Sanati
	sanati@memorialcare.org

	Rishi Sawhney
	rsawhneymd@gmail.com

	Mary Sehl
	--

	Mickey Liao
	--

	Sunil Amalraj
	amalraj@gmail.com

	Melissa Cohen
	mjcohen@mednet.ucla.edu

	Peter Ward
	peter.ward@steward.org

	Mariela Macias
	mmacias27@hotmail.com



Program Opportunities: 
Clinical: 2-3 years of hematology/oncology fellowship and/or 1 year of geriatrics
Funding available: Funded for clinical fellowship
Duration of program: 3 years for clinical fellowship
Application process: Through ERAS for clinical fellowship
Website: http://www.hemonc.med.ucla.edu/curriculum.html
Accepts international trainees: please inquire with program director
Contact person (number and email): CJ Cabrera (cjcabrera@mednet.ucla.edu) 

                                                                                                                                                                     
6. Thomas Jefferson University
Geriatrics PD: Brooke Salzman, Brooke.Salzman@jefferson.edu
Med Onc PD: Joanne Filicko-O’Hara, joanne.filicko@jefferson.edu
GeriOnc Supporter: Andy Chapman, Andrew.chapman@jefferson.edu
Current/Prior trainees:
	Amy MacKenzie
	dramack@gmail.com



Program Opportunities: 
Clinical: 2-3 years of hematology/oncology fellowship and/or 1 year of geriatrics
Observerships: possible for both US and international trainees
Funding available: Funded for clinical fellowship
Duration of program: 3-4 years for clinical fellowship
Application process: Through ERAS for clinical fellowship
Website: http://hospitals.jefferson.edu/departments-and-services/senior-adult-oncology-center/ 
Accepts international trainees: please inquire with program director
Contact person (number and email): Kathleen Sparano (Kathleen.Sparano@jefferson.edu) for heme/onc and Cynthia Branch (Cynthia.Branch@jefferson.edu) for geriatrics.

7. Duke University (in past)
Geriatrics PD:  Mitch Heflin, hefli001@mc.duke.edu
Med Onc PD:  Carlos De Castro, Decas003@mc.duke.edu
GeriOnc Supporter: Harvey Cohen, harvey.cohen@duke.edu
Prior trainees:
	Arati Rao
	arati.rao@gilead.com

	Pearl Seo
	pseo@med.miami.edu



8. University of Wisconsin (in past)
Geriatrics PD:  Steve Barczi, steven.barczi@va.gov
Med Onc PD:  Thomas McFarland, thomas.mcfarland@uwmf.wisc.edu
Prior trainees:
	Noelle Schmidt LoConte
	ns3@medicine.wisc.edu

	Mohan Krishnamachary
	mkwisconsin@gmail.com



9. Northwestern University (in past)
Geriatrics PD:  June McKoy, j-mckoy@northwestern.edu
Med Onc PD:  Mark Agulnik, m-agulnik@northwestern.edu
Prior trainees:  
	Laura McLaughlin
	--

	Victoria Kut (deceased)
	--

	Brian Vicuna
	--

	Ryan Engel
	R-engel@Att.net



10. Indiana University (in past)
Geriatrics PD:  Glenda Westmoreland, Gwestmor@iupui.edu
Med Onc PD: Michael Robertson, mjrobert@iupui.edu
GeriOnc Supporter:  Cathy Schubert, caschube@iupui.edu
Prior trainees:  
	Heather Riggs
	heather.riggs@reidhospital.org



11. Yale University
Geriatrics PD:  Gerard Kerins, gerard.kerins@yale.edu
Geriatrics Fellowship Admin Coordinator:  Robbin Bonanno, robbin.bonanno@yale.edu
Med Onc PD:  Jill Lacy, jill.lacy@yale.edu
GeriOnc Supporter: Cary Gross, Cary.Gross@yale.edu
Current/Prior trainees:  
	Carolyn Presley
	Carolyn.presley@yale.edu



12. Washington University (in past)
Geriatrics PD:  dcarr@dom.wustl.edu
Med Onc PD:  dadkins@dom.wustl.edu
Current/Prior trainees:  
	Tanya Wildes
	twildes@dom.wustl.edu



13. McGill University (Montreal, QC, Canada)
Director of geri-onc program/program directors: Dr. Doreen Wan-Chow-Wah
Contact person (number and email): Dr. Doreen Wan-Chow-Wah 514-934-1934 ext 34499 Doreen.wan-chow-wah@mcgill.ca

Program Opportunities: 
Clinical fellowship: Tailored to candidate’s interests and competencies, i.e. can be more geriatrics or oncology focused. Possibility to conduct a research project during the fellowship year.
Funding available: No, potential candidates must come with their own funding
Duration of program: 1 year
Application process: -
Website: https://www.mcgill.ca/geriatrics/education/postgraduate/geriatric-oncology-fellowship
Accepts international trainees: Case by case basis, please inquire with program director
Contact person (number and email): Dr. Doreen Wan-Chow-Wah (514-934-1934 ext 34499; Doreen.wan-chow-wah@mcgill.ca)
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